

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSM.A. NO. 144-145 OF 2017 IN C.A.NOS. 5543-5544 OF 2017

RAJENDRA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR MODIFICATION ON IA 52847/2017)

Date : 17-07-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Rathore,Adv.
MR. Raj Bahadur Yadav,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSince the order has been passed by different
bench which is still available, let these
applications be placed before the same bench on
Friday i.e. 21st July, 2017.(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)(VEENA KHERA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR