

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

M.A. Nos.144-145 of 2017 in C.A. Nos.5543-5544 of 2017

RAJENDRA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION FOR MODIFICATION ON IA 52847/2017)

Date : 11-08-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
 Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. R.K. Rathore, learned counsel appearing for the respondents, prays for some time to make a statement about the implementation of order dated 24.04.2017 passed by this Court in Civil Appeal Nos.5543-5544 of 2017.

Prayer is allowed.

List the matter on 28.08.2017.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
BRANCH OFFICER