

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSM.A.NOS. 144-145/2017 in CIVIL APPEAL No(s). 5543-5544/2017

RAJENDRA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION FOR MODIFICATION ON IA 52847/2017)

Date : 28-08-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) In-person

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Rathore,Adv.  
MR. Shadman Ali,Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Sharma,Adv.  
Ms. Laila S.,Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RApplications are dismissed in terms of the  
signed order.

(MADHU BALA)

COURT MASTER (SH)

(Signed order is placed on the file)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)

BRANCH OFFICER

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

MISCELLANEOUS APPLICATION NOS. 144-145 OF 2017

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5543-5544 OF 2017

RAJENDRA SINGH

... APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION & ORS.

... RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

We do not find any merit in these  
applications which are hereby dismissed.

.....J.  
[ADARSH KUMAR GOEL]

NEW DELHI  
28TH AUGUST, 2017

.....J.  
[UDAY UMESH LALIT]